BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, Docket Number: 61601

STATE OF COLORADO
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

RIVER LROCK YENTURES LLC,

V.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF
EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved

by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is aftached and incorporated as a
part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:
County Schedule No.: 419635

Category: Valuation Property Type: Industrial

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2012 actual value of the subject property.
3. The parties agreed that the 2012 actual value of the subject property should be
reduced to:
Total Value: $1,000,000
(Reference Attached Stipulation)
4, The Board concurs with the Stipulation.




ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2012 actual value of the subject property, as set forth
above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 7th day of June 2013.
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

g kﬁ(;?/@gj

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and \
correct copy of the decision of the Nna Q. \OD awm baaw

Board of Assessmgnt Appeals.

Debra A. Baumbach

Cara McKeller o
<k C;Eg( ki
gff&'\‘ ......... a o-fjg}\
g %
A { SEAL } §
a% ;o
L,_': K (Y K ’;,,5
S SF
ot i c\‘\\;#"é
¥ \?%52‘»*5?3‘%'



Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals
CBOE APPEAL
STIPULATION

102

Docket Number: 61601

River Rock Ventures LLC
Petitioner,

Vs,

Respondent‘

(%
g 3ddV L
He

BOTH PARTIES stipulate and agree as follows:

The subject propeity is described by the following Jetferson County Property Schedule Number 419635

2. This Stipulaticn pertains to the sear{s) 2012
3. The parties agree that the 2012 actual values of the subject property shall be Stipulated Values below

Schedule CBOE Stipwated

Number Values Values

419633 51,196,600 51,000,000 Total actual value. wih
$239.300 $200.000 allocated to land: and
$957,300 5800000 allocated to improvements.

4.

A

<

1f the em;one {s } were i add mlpiox ex nenis or add to an &\&_\’nng zmpzo»emem theﬂ the Asse\mr $ Dﬁlce

L
u an inipsovement be
J»:tf(}}ﬁd thcn/t.h" As\essor 5 DHCe \\oqu mahe a @Ma!d admstment in valugieh to reflect the
damigc/hﬁr’ﬁsatmcnon g tmprc:xenwm

to assist in the appraisglgrotss of ?utﬂugwsfrs Fhis inforg

m/"*"«r* tncludes 1::Wm rolls, toceflsgz,mmﬁ
operating ul«.,QMﬁ:T‘expr:nseMat;on tor the propeny which will be pratided 1o the AssgesTt no fater
than Marci 157 of cach yeat”

Petitione p)we% ta aliow WT{R@ 1mp,uscm~n(> foithe ptnp0>e
conditet Tnfor manon/gl.m’w normal business hoyps-

This valuation 1s for purposes of settlensent Snly and does not reflect an appraised value

Petitioner(s) agree(s) to waive his right to a Board of Assessment Appeals hearing and any further appea
schedule number 319633 for the assessment yearsis) covered by this Stipulation

Petitioner (5}

Jetferson County Board of Equalization

"y

By: ,/ P Ll - - ﬁ‘_m\;w\w P \\wa“"'"' \\W;’\Mw o
T itie:c“’/ : N Title: Assistant County Attomey

Phone: o Phone: 303-271-8518

Date: .

b 9]20)1%

00 Jefferson County Parkway
Colden, CO 80419

h Hd 62 AVHE

.
*

Petitfoner(s) agree(s) to provide the Jeflerson Lounj.;,&ms»ox if applivetis With confidential nfcrma*mn e ¥

/

“meastiring or‘t‘g’gbemf i building l<

5338y 4602
AEIVIRS

R
004

yyol

—

R
) J— VN ]
| s v


http:Petiliont:r(sl..lJ

